505777586 11/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5824413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIHUA YU	11/15/2019
YIMIN HUA	11/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O-NET COMMUNICATIONS (SHENZHEN) LIMITED	
Street Address:	#35 CUIJING ROAD, PINGSHAN NEW DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16686197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9092841648

Email: pair@jumpy-ip.com,nancy-zheng@jumpy-ip.com,chew@jumpy-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CHEW PATENTS GROUP (JUMPY)

Address Line 1: 28039 SCOTT RD Address Line 2: SUITE D-180

Address Line 4: MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DZ-1US0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND J. CHEW
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond J. Chew/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=DZ-1US0009-ASM#page1.tif source=DZ-1US0009-ASM#page2.tif

PATENT 505777586 REEL: 051031 FRAME: 0542

Attorney Docket No.: DZ-1US0009

Customer No.: 128477

ASSIGNMENT

Aihua Yu; Yimin Hua having a mailing address #35 Cuijing Road, Pingshan New

District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China (hereafter referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of the U.S. patent application to be filed entitled:

VEHICLE-MOUNTED LIGHT DETECTION AND RANGING (LIDAR) SYSTEM

The above U.S. application was assigned serial no. _____ and was filed on____. The undersigned hereby authorizes assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

O-NET Communications (ShenZhen) Limited Having a place of business #35 Cuijing Road, Pingshan New District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application, in said invention described therein, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, in any subsequent nonprovisional applications filed for this invention or improvements thereto, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any Registered Community Design applications, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1

Attorney Docket No.: DZ-1US0009

Customer No.: 128477

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance. EXECUTED under seal on the following date 11/15/2019

Date

Aihua Yu

Yimin Hua

2

PATENT REEL: 051031 FRAME: 0544